
Phoenix Technology Services 
SURVEY DATA CERTIFICATION

TIE-IN DATA

MEASURED VERTICAL N-S E-W DATA

DEPTH DEPTH INCUN AZIMUTH COORD COORD SOURCE

Oft .00 ft Oft Oft 00 ft .00 ft

FIRST FIRST

SURVEY SURVEY

DATE DEPTH INCLIN AZIMUTH

20-Jan-15 126.00 ft 0.58° 71.55°

LAST LAST

SURVEY SURVEY

DATE DEPTH INCLIN AZIMUTH

7-Feb-15 13,992.00 ft 88.38° 176.11°

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE I 

CERTIFY THIS SURVEY DATA TO BE 

TRUE AND CORRECT.

PROJECTED PROJECTED

TDSURVEY TD SURVEY

DATE DEPTH INCLIN AZIMUTH

7-Feb-15 14,055.00 ft 88.38° 176.11°

MAGNETIC DECLINATION OR TOTAL GRID

TOTAL CORRECTION USED 6.94

DECLINATION OR GRID GRID

Zak Dawson

PRINT YOUR NAME ABOVE

7)<Uv4<Ut

SIGN YOUR NAME ABOVE

2/7/2015

TODAY S DATE

MWD SUPERVISOR 1 

MWD SUPERVISOR 2

12329 Cutten Rd.,

DIRECTIONAL DRILLER 1 

DIRECTIONAL DRILLER 2

Keith Schopplcr

Brad Beck

Houston, Texas 777066 (713)337-0600 (Voice). (713)337-0599 (Fax)
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Chevron

Chevron
Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME) 
Salado Draw 19 26 33 Fed 
3H

Wellbore #1 Job #1512720

Survey: Phoenix MWD Surveys

Standard Survey Report
08 February, 2015



Survey Report

Company:
Project
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:
Deeign:

Chevron
Lee County. NM (NAD27 NME)
Sal ado Draw 19 20 S3 Fed
3H
Wellbore «1 Job #1512720
Surveys (Nabors Pace X30)

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MO Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method:
Database:

Wal 3H
WELL Q 3210 OOusft (Nabors Pace X30)
WELL Q 3210.00usft (Nabors Pace X30)
Grid
Minimum Curvature
Compass 5000 GCR

Project Lea County NM (NA027 NME)

Map System:
Geo Datum:
Map Zone:

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
New Mexico East 3001

System Datum: Mean Sea Level

Site Salado Draw 19 20 33 Fed

Site Position:
From:
Position Uncertainty:

Map
0.00 uert

Northing:
Easting:
Slot Radius:

377.418.00 usft
723.217.00 usft 

13-3/10 ’

Latitude-
Longitude:
Grid Convergence:

32*7 0.12574 N 
103* 30' 48.78803 W

0.38 *

Well 3H

Well Position ♦MIS 0.00 usft Northing: 377,418.00 usft Latitude: 32’ 2 8.12574 N
♦E/-W 0.00 usft Easting: 723.217.00 usft Longitude: 103" 36'40.78003 W

Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3.186.00 usft

Wellbore Wellbore #1 Job #1512720

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination

n
Dip Angle

n
Field Strength 

(nT)

8GGM2014 1/9/2015 7.32 59.91 48.095

Design Surveys (Nabors Pace X30)

Audit Notes:

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 000

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)
(usft)

♦N/-S
(usft)

♦E/-W
(usft)

Direction

n
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.17

Survey Program

From
(usft)

Date 2/8/2015

To
(usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description

120 00 14,055.00 Phoenix MWD Surveys (Wellbore «1 Job # PHX+MWO*BGGM PHX+MWCKBGGM v3standard decimation

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth ♦ N/-S ♦E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (VI OOusft) (VI OOusft) (VI OOusft)

000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
128.00 0.58 71.55 120.00 0.20 0.80 •0.23 0.48 0.46 000

First Phoenix MWD Survey
219.00 0.88 86.55 218.99 0.30 1.77 -0.45 0.40 0.32 1935
340.00 0.78 104.15 345.98 0.15 3.58 -0.35 0.18 •0.06 11.50
412.00 1.04 104.71 411.97 -0.11 4.59 -0.15 0.39 0.39 0.85

505.00 1.18 100.30 504.95 -0.49 0.35 0.14 0.18 0.15 -4.74
588.00 1.15 94.49 587.93 -0.74 8.23 0.28 0.13 -0.03 -0 25
690 00 1.20 98.30 089.91 -0.95 10.10 0.39 0.10 0.05 4.14
786 00 1 38 ’00.80 785 89 -1.31 12.23 063 0.20 019 2.60
877.00 1.47 97.21 870.88 -1.00 14.40 086 0.14 0.10 -3.95
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Survey Report

Chevron

Company: Chevron
Project Lee County. NM (NA027 NME)
Site: Salado Drew 19 28 33 Fed
Well; 3H
Wellbore: Wellbore *1 Job #1512720
Design: Surveys (Nabors Pace X30)

Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
MO Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method:

Database:

Wal3H
WELL O 3218 OOusft (Nabors Pace X30)
V\€LL © 3218 00usft (Nebore Pace X30)
Grid
Minimum Curvature
Compass 5000 GCR

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth *HIS ♦E/-W Section Rate Rate Rats
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (•/I OOusft) plOOueft) f/1 OOusft)

972.00 0.36 48 05 971.85 -1.82 15 69 0 74 1.33 -1.17 -51.75
1.087.00 0.92 328.70 1.088.84 -0.78 15 70 -0.09 099 0.59 -85 83
1,183 00 089 319.17 1 16283 0.43 1479 -1.25 0.13 803 -7 84
1,258.00 0.95 314.64 1 257.82 1.54 13.74 -230 0.10 0.06 -4.77
1,353.00 1.11 311.99 1.35280 271 12.50 -3.40 0.18 0.17 -279

1,448.00 1.12 303.22 1.447.79 3.83 11 04 -4.44 0.18 0.01 -9.23
1,543.00 1.28 290.99 1.54276 4.72 9.27 -5.23 0.32 0 17 -1287
1,638.00 1.28 290.93 1,637.74 5.48 7.29 -5 68 0.00 0.00 8.06
1.734.00 1.38 285.17 1.733.71 6.17 5.17 •8.44 0.17 0.10 800
1.829.00 1.36 280.35 1.828.69 8.87 296 •8.82 0.12 8.02 -5.07

1.924.00 1 49 284.21 1 923 66 7.17 0.65 -7.20 0.17 0.14 406
2.020.00 1.41 284 84 2.019.63 7.78 -1.70 -7.68 0.08 8.08 0.66
2.115.00 146 282.66 211460 8.35 -401 8.11 0.08 0.05 -2.29
2.211.00 1.54 279.57 2210.56 8.83 -6.47 -8.48 0.12 008 -3.22
2.306.00 1 47 277.17 2305.53 9 19 -6 94 -8.69 010 8.07 -2.53

2.401.00 1.03 264 82 2400.51 927 -11.00 -8.64 0.54 8.46 -13.21
2,497.00 0.54 158 02 2.496.50 8.77 -11.69 •8.11 1.35 8.51 -111.04
2.592.00 0.97 143.33 2 591.50 7.71 -11.04 -7.08 049 0.45 -15.46
2.687 00 1 46 128 99 2.88647 6.30 -9.62 -5.78 060 0.52 -15.09
2.783.00 2.21 121.33 2782.42 4.57 -7.09 -4.17 0.82 0.78 -7.98

2.878.00 1.47 11298 2877.37 214 -4.40 -2 89 083 8.78 8.79
2,973.00 1.01 99 68 2.972.35 2.52 -246 -238 0.57 848 -13 79
3.068.00 085 94 39 3.067.34 232 -0.93 -227 0.19 8.17 -5.78
3.163.00 1.00 98.29 3.162.33 215 0 59 -218 0.17 0.16 4.11
3.259.00 1.00 99 08 3.25831 1.90 2.25 -202 0.01 0.00 0.62

3.354.00 1.72 104 56 3353.29 1.41 4.45 -1.85 0.77 0 76 5.77
3.449.00 1.90 8868 3 448.24 1.08 7.40 -1.49 058 0.19 -16.74
3.544 00 2 80 74 88 3.543.16 1.73 11.22 -234 1.11 0.95 -14.51
3 640.00 340 62.93 3639.02 3 63 1602 -4.51 0.92 0 63 -12.45
3,735.00 270 61.22 3.733.88 5.99 20 48 -7.12 0.74 8.74 -1.80

3.831.00 1.01 88.48 3.829.83 7.39 23.25 -8.67 1.77 -1.78 7.56
3 928 00 0.23 214.36 392483 754 23 93 -8.85 1.27 8.82 153 56
4.021 00 0.36 169.34 4.019.82 709 23.67 -8.40 0.27 0.14 -47.39
4,116.00 0.52 143.15 4.114.82 6.45 24.19 -7.78 027 0.17 -27.57
4,21200 0.48 129.07 4.21082 586 24.75 -7.22 0.14 8.06 -14.67

4.307.00 1.04 11842 4.305.81 5.24 25.82 8.68 0.63 0.81 -13.32
4,40200 1.22 138.28 4.400.79 4.10 27.26 -5.60 049 0.19 23.01
4,498.00 1.04 151.54 4,498.77 257 26.36 -4.13 0.33 8.19 13.81
4,593.00 0.71 232.98 4,591.76 1.46 28.30 -3.02 1.23 8.35 85.73
4,688.00 0.71 238.02 4.688.76 079 27.33 -2.30 0.07 0.00 5.31

4,730.00 0.58 233.25 4,728.75 0-53 26 94 -202 0.33 8.31 -11.36
4,898.00 095 22341 4.898.74 -0.99 25 30 8.41 0.23 0.22 -5.86
4.993.00 1.55 283.51 4.991.72 -1.27 23.51 8.04 1.43 063 63.26
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Chevron

Survey Report

Company: Chevron Local Co-ordinate Reference: We* 3H

Project Lee County. NM (NAD27 NME) TVD Reference: WELL ® 3216-OOuaR (Nabors Pace X30)

Site: Salado Draw 19 26 33 Fed MD Reference: WELL 6 321«.00usft (Nabors Pace X30)
Ul-ll.
■ ■Oil • 3H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: WWbore #1 Job #1512720 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys (Nabors Pace X30) Database: Compass 5000 GCR

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination

n
Azimuth

n

Wrtical
Depth
(usft)

♦N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section
(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(*/100usft)

Build
Rate

r/IOOusft)

Turn
Rate

f/100usft)

5,088 00 1.86 282.83 5.086 68 -0.63 20.75 -0.52 0.33 0.33 -0.93
5,183.00 1.75 265 86 5.181.83 0.11 1785 -1.09 0.16 -0.12 3.40

5,279.00 1.91 287.00 5.277 58 0.97 14.91 -1.80 0.17 0.17 1.19
5,374.00 1.83 286.92 5,372 53 1.88 11.95 -2.54 0.08 -0.08 -0.08
5,489 00 1.96 287.72 5467.48 2.81 8.95 -3.30 0 14 0.14 0.84
5,584.00 2.70 307.11 5.562 40 4.66 5.62 -4 96 1.13 078 20.41
5,660.00 3.68 31571 5 658 25 823 1.66 -8 31 1.13 1.02 8.96

5.755.00 3.75 318.37 5753.05 12.66 -2.61 -1250 0.09 0.07 0.69
5,850.00 3.32 313.78 5.847.87 18.81 -6.74 -16.41 0.46 -0.45 -2.75
5.945.00 3.36 314.85 5.942.71 20.68 -10.70 -20 05 008 0.04 1.15
6.041.00 322 313 92 6,038.55 24.53 -1464 -23 68 0.16 -0.15 -0.97
6,136.00 4 92 320.18 6 133.31 29.51 -19.17 -28.41 1 85 1.79 6.59

6,231.00 5.20 320.30 6.227.94 35.95 -24.53 -34.54 0.29 0 29 0.13
6,326.00 565 317.39 8.322.51 42.71 -30.44 •40.96 0.56 047 •3.06
6.421.00 6.85 31529 6.416.95 50.17 -37.59 -46.02 128 1.26 -221
6,516.00 7.97 313.69 6,511.15 58.75 -48 34 -56.10 1.20 1.18 -1.68
6.611.00 7.82 313.98 6 605 25 67.79 -55.76 -64 80 0.16 -0.16 0.31

6,707.00 7.66 31218 8.700.38 76.82 -85.20 -72 90 0.30 -0.17 -1.88
6.602.00 7.44 312.26 6794.55 85.01 -74.44 -60 76 0.23 -0 23 0.08
6,897.00 7.25 313.01 6 888 77 93 23 -83.38 -88.48 022 -0 20 0.79
6 993.00 8.14 318 74 898391 102.31 -92.46 -97.04 1 06 093 3.89
7.086 00 7.81 317.17 7 077 99 111.95 -101.46 -106.16 035 •0.35 0.45

7,183.00 7.88 317 59 7 172.10 121.49 -110.24 -115 20 010 007 044
7.278.00 7.80 31829 7,286 21 131.11 -118 92 -124 33 0.13 -0.08 0.74
7,373.00 7.54 317.65 7.360.36 140.53 -127.41 -133 27 029 -0.27 -0 67
7.466.00 7.35 318 48 7.454 56 149 68 • 135 64 -141 95 0.23 -0.20 0.87
7.564.00 7.04 318.98 7.549.81 158 72 -143.57 -150 54 033 -0 32 0.52

7.659.00 7.68 316.59 7.644.00 167.64 -151.66 -159.18 0.94 0.88 -2.52
7.754.00 7.44 314.60 7.738.15 178 86 -160 72 -167.73 054 -0.46 -2 09
7.843.00 6.85 313.76 7 828 46 18461 -168.66 -175.00 0.67 -0 68 -0 94
7.938.00 8.72 311 02 7.920.56 193.25 -178.18 -183 11 2.01 1.97 -2.88
8.034.00 8.08 308.39 8.015.55 202.22 • 188.96 -191.46 0.78 -0.67 -274

8,129.00 7.61 307.56 8.109 66 210.20 -199.18 -198.86 0.51 -049 -087
8.225.00 7.92 312.69 8.204.78 21856 -209.08 -206.66 0.70 032 5.34
8.320.00 7.46 311.75 8 296.93 227.12 -218.50 -214 69 0.48 •0 46 -0.99
8,415.00 7.04 310.98 8.393.17 235 05 -227.51 -222.11 0.47 -0 46 -0.81
8.510.00 6.46 309.71 8.487.51 242 28 -236.02 -228.86 0.63 -0.61 -1.34

8.805.00 5.83 307.97 8.581.96 248 67 -243.93 -234.80 0.09 -0.66 -1.83
6,818.00 5.13 302.87 8 594.90 249.39 -244.94 -235.48 8.55 -5 38 -39.23
8.663.00 4.33 259.02 8,639.76 250.18 -248.30 -236.04 8.01 -1.78 -97.44
8.696.00 6.99 229.67 8.672.80 24862 -251.06 -234.36 11 67 806 -88.94
8,728.00 11.58 219.53 6.704.18 244.88 -254.59 -230.43 15.17 14.34 -31.69

8.780.00 18.14 213.41 8,735.24 238 69 -259.08 -223.99 14.95 14.25 -19.13
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Chcvror

Survey Report

Company: Chevron Local Co-ordinate Reference: Wei 3H

Project Lea County. NM (NAD27 NME) TVD Reference: WELL G 3218 00u» ft (Nabors Pace X30)

Site: Saiado Draw 19 20 33 Fed MD Reference: WELL G 3218 OCusfl (Nabors Pace X30)
Well: 3H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Welbore #1 Job #1512720 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys (Nabors Pace X30) Database: Compass 5000 GCR

Survey

Measured
Depth Inclination Azimuth

Vertical
Depth *HI-S ♦E/-W

Vertical
Section

Dogleg
Rata

Build
Rato

Turn
Rato

(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) nioousrt) p/IOOusft) niOOusft)

8,782 00 20.00 208.52 8.765 66 230.07 •263 98 -215.12 13.77 12.06 •21 53
8.824.00 22.54 205.29 8 795.48 219.63 -209 04 -204.42 808 7.94 -3.84
8.855 00 25.96 200.89 8.82374 207.90 -273.98 -192.44 12.60 11.03 -14.84
8.887.00 29.46 197 80 8.852.07 193.88 -278.86 -178.14 11.71 10.94 -9.03

8,918.00 32 93 195.56 8.879 44 177.68 -283 60 • 162.02 11.43 10.84 -7 00
8,951.00 34.47 191.35 8.908 06 180.72 -287.72 -144.66 8.74 4.81 -13.16
8.962.00 38 82 189.60 8.031.29 143.00 -290 99 -126.60 7.07 6.94 -5.65
9,014.00 38 68 182.89 8.956.97 124.03 -293.06 -107.84 12.51 0.16 -20.97
9,048.00 37.98 181.00 8982.42 104.65 -293.71 -88 24 5.37 4.00 -5.91

9.078.00 37.30 177.70 9.007.76 85.12 -293.50 -88.76 8 62 -2.08 -10.31
9.110.00 39 23 180.21 903289 65.31 -263.15 -49.00 7.74 6.03 784
9.141.00 40.68 182.87 0.058 65 45.41 -293.66 -29.10 7.23 4.68 858
9.173.00 4364 180.33 9 080 37 23 95 -294.27 -7.64 1087 9.25 -7.94
9.205.00 46.81 181.76 9.10291 1 24 -294.69 15.08 10.40 991 4.47

8.237.00 49 41 181.54 9.124.27 -22-57 -295 38 38.87 8 14 8.13 -0.89
9.288.00 52.23 181.58 9.143 86 -48.59 -296.03 62 66 9.10 9.10 0.06
9.300 00 56.66 180 24 9,182.48 -72.61 -298 43 68 90 14 24 1384 -4.13
9.332.00 60.98 179 07 9.179.02 -69.68 •296.26 116.21 1388 13.50 -3.68
9.383.00 65.49 177 74 9.192.98 -127.64 -295 48 143.76 1504 14.55 -4.26

9.385.00 70.49 178.38 9,204.97 •157.26 -293.96 173 28 18.11 15 63 -4 25
8.427.00 75.88 178.56 9,214.22 -187.82 -292.07 203.69 16.85 16.84 0.58
9 458.00 80.55 177.83 9.220.55 -21812 -290 54 233 86 15.44 15.06 3.45
9.472.00 82.57 178.90 0,222.61 -231.66 -290 12 247 65 1699 14.43 9.07
9.585.00 90 17 181.75 9.228 49 -324 70 -290 85 340.27 872 8.17 308

9,660 00 91.71 181 90 9.226.94 -419.63 -293.88 435 23 1.83 1.62 0.10
9,75500 94.95 182.23 9.221.42 -514.40 -297 09 530 04 3 43 3.41 0.35
9,851.00 93.75 183.09 9.214.14 -610 02 -301.54 625.76 1 54 •1.25 090
9.846.00 91.76 182.82 9.209.57 -704 78 -306.26 720 84 2.15 -209 -049

10.041.00 81 88 181.24 9.206.72 -799 69 -309 48 815.57 1.45 -0.08 -1.45

10.138 00 92.41 181.19 9.203.33 -894.60 -311.47 910.46 0.77 0.77 -0 05
10.231.00 82.02 180 32 9.199 86 -989.52 -312.72 1.005.30 1.00 -0.41 -0 92
10 326 00 88.41 179.81 9.198.47 -1.084.51 -312.83 1,100 15 2.80 -2.75 -0.54
10.422 00 90.50 179.58 0.198 55 -1.180.50 -312.32 1,195.97 1.16 1.14 -0.24
10,517.00 88.83 179.78 9.199.10 -1.275.50 -311.79 1.290.79 1.77 -1.70 0.21

10.612.00 89.5C 179 39 9,200.49 -1.370.48 -311.10 1.385.59 0 82 0.71 -0.41
10,708 00 89 69 180 04 9,201.17 -1.466 48 -310.62 1,481.41 0.71 0.20 068
10,803.00 90.58 178.68 9,200 98 -1.561.47 -309.50 1.57620 1.70 0.92 -1.43
10 898.00 90.78 178.92 9.199.86 -1,856.44 -307.57 1,670.92 0 33 0.21 0.25
10,993 00 88.83 178.84 9.200.37 -1,751.41 -305.55 1.765.63 2.26 -2.24 -0.29

11,088.00 88.38 17952 9,202.85 -1.846 37 -304.03 1,860.36 0.96 -0.28 0.93
11,184.00 87.82 179.65 6.206.20 -1.942.31 -303.33 1.956.11 0.80 -0.79 0.14
11,278.00 87 68 180.23 9,210.09 -2.037.23 -303.23 2.050.88 081 0.06 0.61
11.374.00 88.21 181.27 9.213.50 -2,132 16 -304.48 2.145.73 1.23 0.56 1.QS
11.466 00 88.35 180.27 9.218.35 -2,227.10 -305.75 2.240A0 1.06 0.15 -1.05
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Chevron

Survey Report

Company: Chevron Local Co-ordinate Reference: WWI3H
Project Loa County, NM (NAD27 NME) TVD Reference: WELL ® 3216.00usA (Nabors Pace X30)
Site: Satado Draw 10 76 33 Pad MD Reference: WELL Q 3218.00uafl (Nabors Pace X30)
Wall: 3H North Reference: 3nd
Wellbore: Wellbore #1 Job *1512720 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Surveys (Nabors Pace X30) Database: Compass 5000 GCR

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination
(usft) (•)

Aaimuth

n
Depth
(ueft)

♦NIS 
(u*ft)

♦EMV
(uaR)

Section
(ueft)

Rata
f M00 us ft)

Rats
f/IOOusft)

Rata
(VIOOuaft)

11,565.00 90.28 179.43 0.217.50 -2,323.09 -305.50 2.338.43 2.10 2.01 -0 88
11,660.00 89.30 179.24 9.217.77 -2.418.08 •304.40 2.431.22 0 96 -0.94 -0 20
11,755.00 89 08 178.88 9.219.04 -2.513.06 -302 67 2.52595 0.87 -0.33 -0.59
11,850 00 89 05 17870 0.220.59 -2.608.02 -300.50 2.820 65 004 -0.03 0.02
11.946 00 89 27 178 83 9.222 00 -2.703.98 -298.27 2,716.34 0.24 0.23 •0.07

12,041.00 89 72 179 18 9,222.84 -2.798.96 -296.45 2,811.07 0.75 0.47 058
12,137.00 90 25 179.57 9 222.86 -2.894 96 -295.40 2.906.86 069 0.55 0.41
1Z232.00 00.25 179.72 9.222.45 -2,989.95 -294.81 3.001.68 0.16 0.00 0.16
12.327.00 00.22 179.54 9.222.06 -3,084 95 -294.20 3,006.50 0.19 -0 03 -0.19
12,422 00 90.53 179.61 9.221.44 -3.179.95 -293.50 3.191.31 0.33 0.33 0.07

12,518.00 90.45 178 92 9.220.61 -3,275.93 -292.26 3,287.08 0.72 •0.08 -0 72
12,613.00 90.56 178 84 9.219.78 -3.370.91 -290.41 3.381.81 0.14 0.12 -0.08
12.708.00 91.26 179.11 9.21827 -3.465 89 -288.71 3,476 55 0.79 0.74 0.28
12.804.00 91.43 179.34 9.21602 -3,561.65 -287.41 3,572 29 030 0.18 0.24
12.899.00 92.41 170.88 9.212 63 -3,656.79 -288.76 3.667.05 1.18 1.03 0.57

12.994.00 90.03 170.72 9,210.81 -3.751.76 -286.43 3.761 86 2.51 -2.51 -0.17
13.089.00 89.69 170.89 9.211.04 -3.846.76 -286.11 3,856 70 0.40 -0.36 0.18
13.184.00 91.04 180.78 9.210.44 -3,941.76 -286.65 3.951.58 1.89 1.42 062
13,280.00 91.87 181 27 9.206 00 -4.037.71 -288.35 4,047 48 101 086 0.53
13,375.00 91.76 180 56 9.204.99 -4,132.65 -289.86 4,142.35 076 -0.12 -075

13,470.00 92.71 180.91 6.201.29 -4,227.57 -291.08 4.237.19 1.07 1.00 0.37
13,586.00 94.78 181 28 fi 195.02 -4 323.34 •292.91 4.332.92 2.10 216 0 39
13.661.00 92.35 179 45 9 189 11 -4.418.14 -293 51 4.427.61 3.20 -2 58 -1.93
13,756.00 90.59 176.01 9.186.67 -4 513 05 -290.50 4.522.21 3.25 -1.85 -287
13.851.00 89.94 178.19 9 186.23 -4 607.88 -284.78 4,616.57 1.02 -0.68 -0.76

13.947.00 88.32 176.21 0.187.69 -4 703 85 -278.42 4,711.85 1 69 -1.69 002
13,992.00 88 38 178.11 9 188.98 -4748 53 -275 41 4,758.50 0.28 0.13 -0.22

Final Phoenix NMD Survey
14.055.00

Projection to TO
88.38 178.11 9,190.77 -4.811 36 -271.13 4.818 99 000 0.00 0.00

Survey Annotations

Maasured Vertical Locsl Coordinates
Depth Depth ♦N/-S ♦EAW
(ueft) (usft) (ueft) (usft) Comment

128 00 128.00 0.20 0.60 First Phoenix MWD Survey
13.992 00 9,188.98 -4,748.53 -275.41 Final Phoenix MWD Survey
14,055.00 9,190.77 -4.011.36 -271.13 Projection to TD
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